
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUi\lMARY BUDGET 
Fiscal Ycar2016-17 

SECTION I. ASSESSMENT AND MILLAGE LEVIES 

A. Certified Taxable Value or Property in County by Property Appraiser 

~~.~~\'u 
7 

Pap i 

243,449,945.00 

B. Millage Levies on Nonexempt Property: DISTRICT MILLAGE LEVIES 

Nonvoted Voted Total 

I. Required Local Effort 4.4700 ~2~:f:~~❖ii1;fs: 4.4700 

2. Prior-Period Funding Adjustment Millage 0.0140 ii~~~:ii~!~~ii.irt®tir:~~i~i1tt 0.0140 

3. Discretionary Operating 0.7480 >: ----:~rt:::/::·:t,·;·AJ,TL 0.7480 

4. Additionnl Operating 

5. Additionnl Cnpitnl Improvement 

6. Local Cnpitnl Improvement 

~:'::::;-;::::~i;~~T~t~;:L;;;<::~:1d 
;t11rn~1;:f ti1i1ni[?:i.f~t;r-ili 

1.5000 ;3~:rg~::x;;;:1::;~::~L2 1.5000 

7. Discrclionory Cnpitnl Improvement '.:; }':-:,.::?~i;;,;-::~:12e;R;. 

8. Debt Service S:.i➔Iih::a::~zt:%±~~:❖.:~1 
TOTAL MILLS 6.7320 6 .7320 
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DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION II. GENERAL FUND - FUND IOO 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL: 

Federal Impact, Current Operations 
Reserve Officers Trainine Corps (ROTC) 
MisccllW1eous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOC1IL: 
Medicaid 
National Forest Funds 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Through Slate 
Total Federal Through Stale and Local 

STATE: 
Florida Education FinW1ce Program (FEFP) 
Workforce Development 
Workforce Development Capitalization Incentive Grant 
Workforce Education Performance Incentive 
Adults With Disabilities 
CO&DS Withheld for Administrative Expenditure 
Diagnostic and Leamine Resources Centers 
Sales Tax Distribution (s. 212.20(6)(d)6.a, F.S.) 
State Forest Funds 
State License Tax 
District Discretionarv Lotterv Funds 
Class Size Reduction Operating Funds 
Florida School Recognition Funds 
Voluntary Prckinderearten Program (VPK) 
Preschool Proiects 
Reading Programs 
Full-Service Schools Program 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
District School Taxes 
Tax Redemptions 
Payment in Lieu or Taxes 
Excess Fees 
Tuition 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and BeQucsts 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Postsecondarv Career Certificate and Annlied Technolo,.v Dioloma 
Continuing Workforce Education Course Fees 
Capital Improvement Fees 
Postsecondarv Lab Fees 
Lirctone Leaming Fees 

GED11 Testine Fees 
Financial Aid Fees 
Other Student Fees 
Preschool Proeram Fees 
Prekindergarten Early Intervention Fees 
School-Age Child Care Fees 
Other Schools. Courses and Classes Fees 
Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Loans 
Sale or Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Fund Balance, July I, 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Pal!e2 ~ ·--

Account 
Number 

3121 
3191 75,000.00 
3199 
3IO0 75,000.00 

3202 1110.000.00 
3255 300,000.00 
3280 
3299 
3200 400,000.00 

3310 8,684,014.00 
3315 114.403.00 
3316 
3317 
3318 
3323 1.000.00 
3335 
3341 248,250.00 
3342 13,000.00 
3343 4,100.00 
3344 
3355 1.357,909.00 
3361 
3371 169,774.00 
3372 
3373 
3378 
3380 
3399 14,000,00 
3300 I 0,606,450.00 

3411 1,222,782.00 
3421 
3422 
3423 
3424 
3425 
3430 
3440 
3461 1,999.00 
3462 
3463 
3464 
3465 
3466 

3467 
3468 
3469 
3471 
3472 
3473 
3479 84,000 00 
3490 461,207.00 
3400 1,769,988.00 

12,851,438 .. 00 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3620 
3630 200,000.00 
3640 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 200,000.00 

200,000.00 
2800 1,095.235.40 

14,146,673.40 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COllNH' 
DISTRICT SUl\ll\lARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June JO, 20! 7 

- --- -- -- -- - - -· .. - ----

Al'PROPIUA TIOSS 
Instruction 
Student Suppof1 Services 
Instructional Media Services 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 
Instructional StafTTraininl! Services 
lnstruct1on-Rela1ed Technolouv 
Board 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilnies Aaiuisition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Food Service 
Central Services 
Student Transoortlltion Services 
Qperntion of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Administrative TechnoloL'V Services 
Communitv Services 
Debt Service 
Other Capital Outlay 
TOT AL A PPROrRIA TIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tran.ifcrs Out: (Functwn 9700) 

To Debi Service Funds 
To Ca11it11I Projects Funds 
To Special Revenue Funds 
To Pcnnanenl Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
To Entemrisc Funds 
Toi.Ill Transfers Out 

TOT AL OTIIER FINANCING USES 

NonsDCndable Fund Balance. June 30, 2017 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
Commuted Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 
AssiJ?ncd Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
Unassi!l11ed Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOTALAPrROPRL\TIONS,OTIIER FINANCING t;SES 
AND FUND BALANCE 
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Accounl Salanes 
Number Totals 100 

5000 7,513,677.41 4.243.153 08 
6100 208,673.00 164.406.00 
6200 96,709.00 68.030.00 
6300 460.060.00 354.289.00 
6400 23.29332 6.400.00 
6500 267,636.55 215.470.97 
7100 252,162.00 125.000.00 
7200 346,577.00 205.08600 
7300 678.338.00 472.500.00 
7400 9,00000 
7500 347,480.00 268,494.00 
7600 
7700 
7800 674,681.00 348,100.00 
7900 1,276.321.00 379.400.00 
8100 224,957.00 101,04700 
8200 292,388.00 163.10000 
9100 266,476.55 180.37100 
9200 49,830.00 , ~ ·-· . . ~ ., .. 
9300 

., ·-; .. ~. 

12,988.2598) 7,294.847 OS 

920 
930 
940 114.334.94 
960 
970 
990 
9700 114,334 94 

114.334.94 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
2750 1,044,078 63 
2700 1,044,078 63 

14.146,673.40 

9 - ... - -

Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials and Supplies Capital Ou1lay Other 
200 300 400 500 600 700 
1,019.029 00 1.281.818 00 255.639 27 547.379.06 166,65900 

38,883 00 4.000 00 1.064 00 32000 
22,871 00 S.808.00 
88,784 00 13.47S.OO 3.412 00 10000 

623 20 10.245.00 6,025, 12 
47,190 58 3.090 00 1,035.00 600.00 250 00 
68,100 00 33.200.00 2.100 00 6 900.00 16.862 00 
70,386 00 25.750 00 4,200.00 825 00 40.330 00 
93,083 00 112.140.00 615.00 

9.,000 00 
55,636 00 16.250.00 4,100 00 2..600 00 400 00 

107.776 00 43,480.00 75,700 00 76,450.00 13,375.00 9.80000 
I 16.238 00 255.655 00 4S5,70000 53.427.00 3.001.00 12.900 00 
40.261 00 37,750.00 44,800 00 1,099.00 
45,913 00 81.800 00 745 00 73000 100.00 
63,931 55 2,405 00 6,155.00 2.820 00 10,794.00 

~.,H . _;<·c· ,' .. ,, .. ,. . ~ ·~ ~ ·~ } ., ,,· '·, · '., . ·-:.:.::.::•.::~.•-:-::1\ 49,83000 
.. ~ . . . <· , . -, ., .. .-..... . ::,'; . , .. 

1,878,705 33 I ,921.0S8.00 531,400 00 459,767.39 594,457.06 308,025 00 



DISTRJCT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION III. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES - FUND 410 - ··- -- - - - - ~ -- - - - - -

Account 
ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
National School Lunch Act 3260 
USDA-Donated Commodities 3265 
Federal Through Local 3280 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 3299 
Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 

STATE: 
School Breakfast Suoolement 3337 
School Lunch Suoolement 3338 
State Through Local 3380 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 3399 
Total State 3300 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 3430 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 
Food Service 3450 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 
Total Local 3400 

TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Loans 3720 
Sale of Capital Assets 3730 
Loss Recoveries 3740 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 
From Capital Projects Funds 3630 
Interfund 3650 
From Pennanent Funds 3660 
From Internal Service Funds 3670 
From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2016 2800 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Page4 
~ 

662,480.00 
38,000.00 

700,480.00 

6,016.00 
5,580.00 

11,596.00 

40.00 

43,760.00 

580.00 
44,380.00 

756,456.00 

114,334.94 

114,334.94 
114,334.94 

(114,334.94) 

756,456.00 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION III. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVICES -
FUND 410 (CONTINUED) -------

' . 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Food Services: (Function 7600) 

Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Energy Services 
Materials and Suoolies 
Capital Outlay 
Other 
Capital Outlay (Function 9300) 

TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
lnterfund 
To Permanent Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
To Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

TOT AL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Restricted Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Assigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 20 I 7 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Paec 5 ·-· 
Account 
Number 

100 274, 173.00 
200 96,001.00 
300 38,185.00 
400 18,382.00 
500 314,295.00 
600 3,600.00 
700 11,820.00 
600 

7600 756,456.00 

910 
920 
930 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 

756,456.00 

\ 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION IV. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - OTHER FEDERAL 
PROGRAMS - FUND 420 - - - - -

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Head Start 
Workforce Innovation and Onoortunitv Act 
Community Action Programs 
Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 
Pell Grants 
Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Career and Technical Education 
Medicaid 
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
Teacher and Principal Training and Recruiting - Title II, Part A 
Math and Science Partnerships - Title 11, Part B 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 
Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I 
Language Instruction - Title III 
Twenty-First Century Schools - Title IV 
Federal Through Local 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Adult General Education Course Fees 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Loans 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
lnterfund 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 20 I 6 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page6 -
Account 
Number 

3130 
3170 
3180 

3191 
3192 
3199 
3100 

3201 40,850.00 
3202 
3220 47,324.00 
3225 56,927.00 
3226 
3230 478,380.74 
3240 1,005,167.70 
3241 
3242 
3280 
3299 9,019.91 
3200 1,637,669.35 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3461 
3495 
3400 

1,637,669.35 

3720 
3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

1,637,669.35 



J>ISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COIJNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Yenr Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION IV, SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS• WNO 420 
Account 

APPROPRIATIONS Number 
Instruction 5000 
Student Sunoon Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 
Instructional StaffTrninine Services 6400 
Instruction-Related Tcchnolol?V 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administrntion 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities Acauisition and Construction 7400 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transpartation Services • 7800 
One ration of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Technoloi,v Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTIIER FINANCING USES: 
Trurufors Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Caoital Proiccts Funds 930 
lnterfund 950 
To Pcnnanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Entemrisc Funds 990 
Tola! Transrers Out 9700 

TOT AL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonsncndablc Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 2710 
Rcstncted Fund Balance. June 30, 2017 2720 
Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2730 
Assiimed Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2740 
Unussiened Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 
TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS, OTII ER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 
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Continued I 
Totals Salaries 

100 
687,319.43 303.620 82 
45.211.84 32.299 00 

177.934 91 125.90489 
98,191.69 30.162 48 

92,67604 
1.200,00 

21.731.91 15,441.75 
23.436. 19 1,268.80 

489.967.34 329.915 73 
. ~ . , . . ,. 

1,637.669.35 838,613.47 

1.637,669 35 

ro"c 7 
Employee Benefits Pun:hascd Services EncrGY Services Matcrfals and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

200 300 400 500 600 700 
74.56305 271.822 31 23.470 28 5.7-t2,97 8.1 00 00 
10,212 84 2.70000 

25,915 08 18,088 82 6.0844 2 1.741.70 200 00 
5.968.00 40,941.00 7,982 21 4,100.00 9.038 00 

92.676 04 
1.200 00 

6.290 16 
19439 21,973.00 

S4.674 38 54,966.80 40.664 51 19 53 9.726.39 ., . , ,-,· .. ,. ., . :- ,.,. : ,·_, . 
' , '· ,• ., : . ,; •:' ' •' . ~ ,; ' '· ' .. 

1n.s1190 385,818.93 21,973 00 80,901 42 11,604.20 120,940 43 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
TARGETED ARRA STIMULUS FUNDS- FUND 432 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 
Elementary and Secondarv Education Act, Title I 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State And Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers in: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
lntcrfund 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESEl39 

Pae:c 8 
Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3230 
3240 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

36IO 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL DOA Im OF I.IBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal 'Vcnr Ending June JO, 2017 

.... - ................. _. .................................... _ .... ............. .. _ .......................... '"'.., .... ,.~-... 
Account 

Al'l'ROl'RIA TIO!',S Number 
Instruction 5000 
Student Sunnnn Services 6100 
Instructional Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Dcvclonment Services 6300 
Instructional StaITTraining Services 6400 
Instruction-Related Technolol!V 6500 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
Facilities AClluisition and Construction 7400 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transoonauon Services 7800 
Oncration of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Plant 8100 
Administrative Technolol!V Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOTAL Al'l'ROl'RIA TIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Tran:rfors Ou1: (Funclicm 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Caoital Projects Funds 930 
lntcrfund 950 
To Pcnnanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Entcmrisc Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2710 
Restnctcd Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2720 
Committed Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2730 
Assiimed Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2740 
Unnssicned Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 2750 
TOT AL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 
TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS, OTII ER FINANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 
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Totals Salanes Employee Benefits Purchased Services Encri;y Services Matenals and Supphes Capital Outlay Other 
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

,- . ~~· . ~ · .. ~ '~ 
~-• ' •. -~, . -~ _,. ., .. . , ' ' ~ :•.• ,. 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
OTHER ARRA STIMULUS GRANTS - FUND 433 - - ----- .. ---- - - -··-- - ---·. -- - -· ·- ---

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
FEDERAL DIRECT: 

Miscellaneous Federal Direct 
Total Federal Direct 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Other Food Services 
Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Through State and Local 

STATE: 
State Through Local 
Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
Interfund 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 
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Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3269 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL HOARD OF LIIIEllTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SllMMAllV BUDGET 
For Fiscal Vear Ending June 30, 2017 

.:,C,'\.., l aur, T • .:,1· L'-- ■,, ... f'I.S:. Y S:. L,'"11:, .. ...,,,..,~ • '--11 &IL~ ''"'-9'.Z' JI., ... U I..IUJ '-111"-4''-1"' a-, "" 1. u,,., ~JJ 1'1..UIIIHI U"LMI 

Account Totals 
APPROPRIATIO~S Number 

Instruction 5000 
Student Sun""n Services 6100 
Instructional Medin Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Dc\·clonmcnl Services 6300 
Instructional StalTTraininn Services 6400 
Instruction-Related Tcchnolol!V 6S00 
Board 7100 
General Administration 7200 
School Administration 7300 
fac1litici; Acquisition and Construction 7400 
Fiscal SeJVices 7500 
Food ScJVices 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transnortntion ScJViees 7800 
Oocration of Plant 7900 
Maintcm1nce of Pinnt 8100 
Administrative Technolol!V Services 8200 
Communitv Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOT AL APPROPRJA TIONS 
OTIIER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debi SeJVicc Funds 920 
To Canital Proiccts Funds 930 
lntcrfund 950 
To Permanent Fund!i 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Enter-prise Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING t•SES 

Nonsocndablc: Fund Balance, June 30.2017 2710 
Rcstncted Fund Balance. June 30, 2017 2720 
Committed Fund Ba!IIIICC. June 30,2017 2730 
Assil!Red Fund Balance, J unc 30. 2017 2740 
UR11Ssigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 2700 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTHER FINANCING t tSES 
AND FUND BALANCE 
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Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

·••' 
,, ~ . ' . " ., y. . . ~-.; ~ ~' : -~ ...... 

' . ·• ·- . 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION V. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS -
RACE TO THE TOP - FUND 434 

ESTJMA TED REVENUES 
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 

Race to the Top 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 

Total Federal Through State and Local 
STATE: 

State Through Local 

Other Miscellaneous State Revenues 
Total State 

LOCAL: 
Investment Income 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 
Total Local 

TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
lnterfund 
From Pennanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2016 

TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

- ---- --

Account 
Number 

3214 
3299 
3200 

3380 
3399 
3300 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIIIERTY COUNT\' 
DISTRICT SUl\ll\lARY BUDGl-:T 
For Fiscal Year Ending June JO, 2017 

........ _. ............ _.. ----··-- ............ ._. ................. •- •'-._, • ~ • ■ AA,. ■ -■ - • , , ,~ .. "? ... ~ ( '-'UUUHU'-UJ 

Account 
APPROPRIATIONS Number 

Instruction 5000 
Student Suooon Services 6100 
lnstrucllonal Media Services 6200 
Instruction and Curriculum Development Services 6300 
lnstrucuonal Staff Training Services 6400 
lnstrucuon-Related Tcchnolol?Y 6500 
Board 7100 
General Admmistratlon 7200 
School Adm1nistratmn 7300 
Facilities Acqu1s111on and Construction 7400 
Fiscal Services 7500 
Food Services 7600 
Central Services 7700 
Student Transoonation Services 7800 
ODCration of Plant 7900 
Maintenance of Pliml 8100 
Adminmra11ve T,;chnolol?Y Services 8200 
Commumtv Services 9100 
Other Capital Outlay 9300 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCIJ',;G USES: 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 910 
To Debt Service Funds 920 
To Capital Projects Funds 930 
lnterfund 950 
To Permanent Funds 960 
To Internal Service Funds 970 
To Entemri,se Funds 990 
Total Transfers Out 9700 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspendable Fund Bala.nee. June 3D.2017 27IO 
Rcstncted Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 2720 
Commilled Fund Bala.nee. June 30, 2017 2730 
Assil!llcd Fund Bala.nee, June 30. 2017 2740 
Unassigned fund Balance, June 30, 2017 2750 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALAJ',;CE 2700 
TOTALAPPROPRIATIONS,OTIIER FINANCIJ',;G USES 
AND FUND BALAJ',;CE 

ESE 139 

Totals 

' 

l'agc IJ 
Salaries Employee Benefits Purthascd Services Energy Services Matcnnls and Supphes Capital Outlay Other 

JOO 200 300 400 500 600 700 

~ ~· •· ~ " ... ., ~ •, .. , , , . .-·. 

' 
,. ,, . ~ . .. 

•, ~ : ' ·'· 
. •.. , ,.,. ~ ..... , ' ·'. ' •.. 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscnl Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION VI. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS - FUND 490 - - - - - - ~ -- -

Account 
ESTIMATED REVENUES Number 

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL: 
Federal Through Local 3280 

Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 
LOCAL: 

Investment Income 3430 
Gifts, Grants and Bequests 3440 
Other Miscellaneous Local Sources 3495 
Total Local 3400 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 3000 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 3610 
From Debt Service Funds 3620 
From Capital Projects Funds 3630 
Interfund 3650 
From Permanent Funds 3660 
From Internal Service Funds 3670 
From Enterprise Funds 3690 
Total Transfers In 3600 

TOT AL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July 1, 2016 2800 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Page 14 ~ 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIIIEltTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For l'iscal Year Ending Junel0, 2017 

~---- ....... ~ ... -~ ........ _. ................................ ,_.., ..•• ..,_.4 ... 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Instruction 
Student Sunnort Services 
Instructional Media Services 
Instruction and Cumculum Development Services 
Instructional StaffTraininl! Services 
lnstrucllon•Rclalcd Tcchnolol!V 
Boa.rd 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Facilities Acau1sition and Construction 
Fiscal Services 
Central Services 
Student Transoortation Services 
Oncration of Plant 
Maintenance of Plant 
Administrative TcchnolollV Services 
Communitv Services 
Other Capital Outlay 
TOT AL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTIIER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Function 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Debt Sen-ice Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
lnlcrfund 
To Pcnnnnent Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
To Entcmrisc Funds 
Total TTilllsfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonst>Cndablc Fund Balance. June 30, 2017 
Restnctcd Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
Commincd Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
Assil!Jled Fund Balance, June 30. 2017 
Unassigned Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 

. ..... __ ....... 

TOT AL APPROPRL\ TIONS, OTII ER FINANCING l"SES 
AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

. "'··- ., .. __ .,,, .. ---~ 
Account 
Number 

5000 
6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6S00 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7400 
7500 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 
9300 

910 
920 
930 
950 
960 
970 
990 
9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 

- ··-- --
Totals Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services Energy Services Materials and Supphes Capita! Outlay Other 

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 

.. ~-~:: . ~ -. ... 
, . .. ' -~-, -- . "(. . ~ ., ~ . . , . . ., .. ~. 

-~ 



DISTlllCT SCIIOOL BOAllD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For flscnl Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION VII. DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FEDE/IA!. DIRECT S0£1//Cf:S: 
, Miscellaneous Federal Direct 

Total Federal Direct Sources 
FEDEi/Al THROUGH STATE AND LOCAL; 

Miscellaneous Federal Through State 
Total Federal Throush State and Local 

STATE SOURCES: 
CO&DS Withheld for SBE/COBI Bonds 
SBE/COBI Bond Interest 
Sales Tax Distribution (s. 212 20(6)(d)6.a .• F.S l 
Total Stale Sources 

LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Debt Service Tnxes 
Countv Local Sales Tax 
School District Local Sales Tnx 
TllX Rcdcmntions 
E~cess Fees 
Rent 
Investment Income 
Gifts. Grants and Bcaucsts 
Tollll Local Sources 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTIJER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Issuance of Bonds 
Loans 
Proceeds of I.ease-Purchase Aun,ements 
Premium on Lon~•tcrm Debt 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Canital Proiccts Funds 
From S11ecial Revenue Funds 
lnterfund /Debt Service Onlvl 
From Permanent Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterimsc Funds 
Tollll Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance. July 1, 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINASCl:'\'G 
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account 
Number 

3199 
3100 

3299 
3200 

3322 
3326 
3341 
3300 

3412 
3418 
3419 
3421 
3423 
3425 
3430 
3440 
3400 

3710 
3720 
3750 
3790 

3610 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 

• •Ji..: .au 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
Totals SBEJCOBI Special Act Sections IOI I 14 & Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Bonds 101 LIS. F S. Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debi Service Stimulus Debt Service 

35.00000 JS.00000 
21250 212 50 

35.212 50 35.21250 

35.212 50 35.21250 

2.346.96 2.34696 

37.559.46 37.559.46 



DISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF LIUrnTY COCNTY 
DISTRICTSUi\l!\IAR\I BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

~ ... - 41 •--•• T ••• --- • .... ~•• • ....... _. p ~ • • •• ,-., --••••••---

APPROPRIATIONS 

Debt Service; (Functmn 9}00) 
Rcdemntion of Princinal 
Interest 
Dues and Fees 
Mis«llancous 

TOT AL AP PROPRL\ TIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Payments to Refunding Escrow A~cnt (Function 9299) 
Transfer! Out: (Functum 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Capital Pro1ects Funds 
To Snceial Revenue Funds 
lntcrfund (Debt Service Onlvl 
To Pcmiancnt Funds 
To Internal Service Funds 
To Enternrise Funds 
Total Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTIIER FINANCING USES 

NonsDCndablc Fund Balance. June JO. 2017 
Restricted Fund Balance. June 30. 2017 
Committed Fund Balance, June JO. 2017 
Assilll!ed Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Unassigned Fund Bal once, June JO, 2017 
TOT AL ENDING FUND BALANCES 
TOTAL APl'ROPRIA TIONS, OTHER FlNANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

Account Tolals 
Number 

710 30,00000 
720 6,500.00 
730 
790 

9200 36.50000 

760 

9IO 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 

2710 
2720 1.05946 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 1,059 46 

37,55946 

n•~ 

210 220 230 240 250 290 299 
SBE/COBI Special Acl Sections 1011.14 & Motor Vehicle District Other ARRA Economic 

Bonds Bonds IOI I.IS, F.S .• Loans Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Sumulus Debt Service 

30.00000 
6,500 00 

36.500.00 

1.059 46 

1,05946 

37.559.46 



IJISTKICT SCHOOL BOAKIJ OF LI BEltT\' COUNTY 
PISTKICT SUM~UKY BUDGf.T 
Far Fiscal \'ur Endiflc J1rnt JO, 2011 

SECTION VIII. CArlTAL PROJECTS rn:-ms 

ESTIMATEP flEVENUES 

FliDF.RAL 0/llliCT SOURCES· 
M,sccllancous Fcde,al Dir0<1 
Total Fcderol Du.., Sources 

FliDF.JW. ntROUGI( sr,ffE ANI) WCAL 
Miscellaneous f,de,al Throuoth Stal• 
Total Federal lluoodl Stale 111d Local 

ST'ATE SOURCES: 
CO&:DS Dislfibldad 
lnl<fCSI on Undisttib111cd CO&:DS 
Sales Tu Dislribu1ion Is.l11.21116lldl61. F.S1 
Stale Throul!h Local 
Public Educllion C-ital Oud- <PECO> 
Classrooms Fim Protzram 
SMART Schools Sntall C.,un"' Assisunu l'Jo•nun 
Class S1Ze lledumin Caniw Oud"' 
ChAner School Canilal Outl- Fundirl• 
Otha Misa:1lancous State Re!ffflues 
TOIII State Souras 

LOCAL SOURCES: 
District Local CMMtal Jtnnrolltmenl Tu 
Couruv Local Sileo Tax 
School Dime1 Local Sales T .. 
Tu: 11-honl 

ln•estmcmlN:omc 
Gdlt Gnnt11nd llfflutslS 
~Lsull111..,.. Local Soums 
lntulel Fees 
floftnls o( Pn« y ..,, ........... ..,.. 
TOIII l.oal Soutal 

TOTAL ESTIMA T£D llEVESUES 
OTIIER FINANCING SOURCES 
lstuonce ofllonds 
Loans 
SlieofCaoilllAtscls 
Lou flecoYCnet 

Proeetds ofl..ate-l'urdwe A---
Proc:ctds ftOffl s--i Facihtv Canm,crion Accoum 
Tranefett In.-

ffllffl Gm.tli Fund 
From o.i,, s...;., Funds 
Fro111 S--11 R.....uo Funds 
lnterfund ,c-,w rro,ccu ~•·• 
Fram Pcm1&11Cnl FIOlds 
Fron, ln1mw s.,,.,.. Funds 
From Entemnse Funds 
Total Transfen In 

TOTALOTIIER FISANCING SOUflCES 
Fund llalanu Julv I 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED flEVENUES, OTIIER 
FISANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALA.',CES 

ESE 1l9 

llO no 
Aca,unt Toult C1pi1al Oldlay Special 
Number Bondluucs Ae1 

1(0811 Bonds 

Jl99 
1100 

l299 
llOO 

ll21 7 600.00 
ll2l 600.00 
ll41 
)310 
ll91 52 Ill 00 
ll92 
ll9l 
ll96 
ll97 
l399 
HOO 60.lll 00 

l4ll llO 561 00 
~ .•. ~ , . 

l41t 
3419 17000000 
J42I 
1430 
3440 
3490 
3496 
3497 
1400 520,56100 

510,111 00 

)710 
1no 
3730 
3740 
3750 
3770 

1610 
3620 
)6,10 
3650 
3660 
1670 
3690 
3600 

2100 211732 41 

169.61} 41 

-- - --
llO 140 llO J60 370 180 190 )99 

Scccions 1011 J ◄ .!: Public Eduallon D11tne1 Cap1lal Oldlay Non,occd Capilal Voted 01hcr ARRA 

1011 IS.F.S. CapitalOutJ.y Bonds 111d lmpro\·itment Capital Capital Economic Stimulus 
Lo,ns tPECOI Debi Serncc rsccnon 1011 Jilli FS I lmnrovcmcnl 

..... _ 
Canii.l"""ccu 

7 60000 
60000 

52.lll 00 

ll.lll.00 l,l00.00 

•,•; ,. . -- ' HO 561 00 ' 
'••· .. . ~ ,: <- .... 

17000000 

J50,l61.00 170,00000 

ll.l ll.00 1.200.00 3l0.l6100 170,00000 

10 96196 53 51161 224 2S7 U 

5l Ill 00 1916196 404 010 61 )9425714 



IIISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUSTY 
DISTRICT SUMMAJl'I' BUDGET 
For Fist•I \'c:ar [ndini: JunrlO, 2017 

--- ...... -------- -·---·--·.., . ...,,,_- _ ............... 

ArPROPRIATIOSS 

Appropriarion, /H,ncri""' 7400 9100) 
Lib,.,,, Boob {Now L1branaj 
AudJOVISUa! M11cnats 
Bwldinr.111\d Fixed Eawmnent 
fl,ll!\ltt,1.re Funurcs and &iu1Dmcn1 
Moror V<hldes (lndudin• 8.,..) 
I.and 
lmpmV<ma11J 01her Than Bu,ldo,"" 
Rc:modcfma: .tnd ~VltMJI\S 

Comnuler Software 
kedemnb011 of PnnoD.11 
lntcrC:SI 
Dues and f,es 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTIIER FINANCING USES: 
TraJUjm O•t (F•n<rion 9700) 

To General Fund 
To Debt S1MU Funds 
To S.....,al !lttonuo Furo, 
lntorfund IC,.,tal Pmiet11 O,,]tl 
To PtrmlllCIII Funds 
To lntomal Savi« Furo, 
To Enu:mns, Funds 
Tow r ..... r.,. ou1 

TOTALOTIIER FINANCING llSES 

Nnmn.n,l,J,Jo Fund Bal.,,,. Juno JO 2017 
Restnc:1edFund- Junol0 2017 
Comnunod fund Balana: J,me JO 2017 
Au, ...... FundBalanu Jono30 2017 
Unass1- Fund B••-.. June JO 10J? 
TOTAL ENDING nfND BALASCES 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, OTIIER FISANCING USES 
AND FUND BALANCES 

ESE 139 

310 320 no 
Accounc Tol.1!, Capil.1! Ouday Specal Srcnon, IDII 14 &: 
Numbct Bond luu .. Act 101 1 15,FS , 

ICOBll Bonds Loans 

610 
620 
630 
640 3000000 
650 156 9)100 
660 
670 l.000.00 
680 IH 117 57 
690 51 300.00 
710 
720 
730 

m.m.57 

910 20000000 
920 
940 
950 
960 
970 
990 

9700 200.00000 
200.000.00 

1710 
2720 294.2!714 
2730 
2740 
27S0 
2700 294.257.84 

169 6ll.41 

r .. , 19 
)40 H D )60 370 n o 390 399 

Public Edua.11011 Oastnd C■pi1.11Oulloy Non.,,,ed Capital VOied Olher ARRA 
C>1>illlOullay Bonds and Improvcmenl CapiLII Capital Ewnomic Stimulus 

IPECOl Oebt SCMCC: . 1S«11011 1011.71121 FS l Jmuro~e:nt l'roietll Canilll Ptoi«u 

J0.00000 
l l 6.9ll 00 

2.00000 
ll llJOO 19161"6 45 14261 II 700 OD 

ll.300 OD 

52.11300 19.161 96 204.010 61 100.000.00 

10000000 

200.00000 
200.00000 

294 2S7.U 

294.25714 

52 113.00 19161.96 411-1 08061 l9-l.lS7.84 



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIBERTY COUNTY 
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 

SECTION IX. PERMANENT FUND - FUND 000 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
Federal Direct 
Federal Through State and Local 
State Sources 
Local Sources 
TOT AL ESTIMATED REVENUES 
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES: 
Sale of Capital Assets 
Loss Recoveries 
Transfers In: 

From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From Capital Projects Funds 
From Special Revenue Funds 
From Internal Service Funds 
From Enterprise Funds 
Total Transfers In 

TOT AL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Fund Balance, July I, 2016 
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Pnee 20 ---r,---

Account 
Number 

3100 
3200 
3300 
3400 

3730 
3740 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3670 
3690 
3600 

2800 



DISTlllCT SCHOOL BOARD OF LIREllTY COlll'ffY 
DISTlllCTSUMl\lARY IHIDGET 
For Fiscal \'car Emling.lune 30, 2017 

- - - .. , ------

APPROPRIA TIO~S 
lnslruction 
Student Support Services 
lnslructioruil Media Services 
lnslruction and Curriculum Development Services 
lnslructioruil StalTTraminc Services 
lnslruction,Rclaled Technology 
Board 
General Administration 
School Administration 
Fnc1litics Aetiuisition and Cons1ruc1ion 
Fiscal Services 
Central Services 
Student TransPOrtation Services 
Oocrat1on of Pinnt 
Mnmtcnnncc of Plant 
Administrative Technoloi:v Services 
Communitv Services 
Debt Service 
Other Cap1tnl Outlay 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
OTHER FINANCING USES: 
Transfers Out: (Fune/Ion 970()) 

To General Fund 
To Debt Service Funds 
To Capital Projects Funds 
To Special Revenue Funds 
To [nlemal Service Funds 
To Enterorise Funds 
Totnl Transfers Out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 

Nonspcndable Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Restnctcd Fund Balance. June 30, 2017 
Committed Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
Assumed Fund Balnncc, June 30, 2017 
Unnssisned Fund Balance, June 30, 2017 
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS. OTIIER FINANCING 
USES AND FUND BALANCE 

ESE 139 

Account Tolals Salaries 
Number 100 

5000 
6100 
6200 
6300 
6400 
6500 
7100 
7200 
7300 
7400 
7500 
7700 
7800 
7900 
8100 
8200 
9100 
92QO •, . ~ -~ ,. ~ .,-; > 

9300 .. ·•' ... , 

910 
920 
930 
940 
970 
990 
9700 

2710 
2720 
2730 
2740 
2750 
2700 

... ""' ... 
Employee Benefits Purchnscd Services Energy Services Matenals and Supplies Capital Outlay Other 

200 300 400 500 600 700 

·. ·• .~' ' .. '' . . ... , ,•,• ... :,: .•. ::':I ,. 
v.• • , • ., ' : ~ ,, , . ' ::~:::::r::·:::=:·::•=:~=-;•:-:~••s::::·:::::·:::·:•~:::·:···:::::};:·: . • 



DISTRICT SCIIOOL DOA RO OF LIIIERT\' COU;IIT\' 
DISTRICT SUMMAR\' hUOGET 
For Fiscal \'car Endlnc Jun• 30,2017 

SECTION X. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 

ESTl~IATEI> REVENUES 

Off.RATING REVENUES. 

C"•~cs for Services 
Charncs for Sales 
Prcmiwn Revenue 
Other o.-,,ting Revenues 
Tow Ooeri11in9 Rc:vcnucs 

NONOPERATING REVENUES 
rn,""CStmcnt Income 
Gifl< Gran1s and Bcauc>ls 
O,hcr Miscellaneous Local Soun:cs 
Loss Recoveries 
Gamon Disnosuion of Assets 
Tolli Nonopcrating Re\'CflUCS 

Trrmsfen In: 
From General Fund 
From Debt Service Funds 
From c ..,;1a1 Proiccls Funcb 
From 5..,..-;a1 RC\·cnuc Funds 
lnlerfund (EnlClllriK Funds Only) 
From Pcnnancnr Funcb 
From Internal Service Funds 
Tolli Tnmsfcn ln 

Net Posi1ion. July I. 2016 
TOTAL OPERATING REVE!liUES, NONOPERATING 
REVENUES, TRANSFERS IN AN!> NET POSITION 

ESTII\IATED E.XPESSES 

OPERATING EXPENSES (Fur,c/1,m 99110) 
Salaries 
Emi,lovcc Bcncli1s 
Pwdwcd SCf\'lcc, 
En"""' Services 
MDlcrials and Supnlics 
CBllilal Ou1lav 
Olhcr (includinR lktln:cialion) 
Total Operating E•t>cnscs 

NONO/'ERATING D1'ENSES: (Function 9900) 
lnlcrcsl 
Loss on Dimnsition of Asscts 
Tolal Nono....,,,inR E>iocnscs 

Tronsfen Our: {F11tr((i<>n 9700) 
To General Fund 
To Debi Service Funcb 
To Caoilll Proi..:u Funcb 
To S=1al Revenue Funds 
lnlcrfund Tnmsfcn rE,11- risc Fund, Only) 
To Pcrmancnl Funds 
To ln1emal Service Funds 
Tolal Transfers Ou1 

Net Pos,tion. June 30, 2017 
TOTAL OPERATING £.\'.PESSES, SOSOPERATING 
E.\'.PENSES, TRANSFERS OUT AND NET POSITION 

ESE 139 

Pdet ll ..... --
911 912 913 914 915 921 , 22 

Accounl Tolals Self-Insurance Self-Insurance Sclf-lnsumnce Self-Insurance ARRA Olhcr Enlerprisc Olher En1erprisc 
Nwnbcr Consortiwn Consoniwn Consoniwn Consonium Consortiwn Pm(!r,lffls ProlU'lmls 

3481 
3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 
3495 
3740 
3780 

36!0 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3670 
3600 
2880 

Object 

100 
200 
300 
400 
500 
600 
700 

720 
810 

910 
920 
930 
940 
950 
960 
970 
9700 
2780 



DISTRICT SCIIOOI. IIOARD OF LIIIERTY CQll!l,TY 
DISTRICT SU!III\IARV UUDGET 
For Fiscal Year Endini Junr JO, 2017 

SECTIOS XI. INTERNAL SERVICE Fl' NDS 

ESTl!\IATED REVENUES 

0/'ERATING RF.VENUES: 
Choroc:s far Sonices 
Char1tcs for Sales 
Premuun Revenue 
Other ODCr.llmR Revenues 
Tola! Opcranng Revenues 

NONOl'ERATING REVENU£S.-
lnvcs1ment Income 
Gills. Grants and DC<1ucs1s 
Other MisccllMtous Local Sources 
Loss Recoveries 
Gain on Dimosi1ion of Atscls 
Total NonoDCr.11ing Rc,·cnucs 

Traruftrs In. 
From Genctal fw,d 
From Debt Ser.ice funds 
From Ca01tal Proicc1s Funds 
From Snecial Revenue Funds 
lnlcrfund Clnlcrnal Service Funds Only) 
From Pc:nrumcnl Fw,ds 
from En1cn,nsc Funds 
Tolal Transfcn In 

Ne! Position. July I, 2016 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES, NONOPERATING 
REVENUES, TRANSFERS IN ANO NET POSITION 

ESTllltA TED E.\'.PENSES 

0/'ERATING F.J.1'ENSES. (Function 9900) 
Salaries 
Elllnlova, Benefits 
Pun:hascdSc:r\iCCS 
Enorov Services 
Molcrials 11nd Supplies 
CaoilalOullav 
Othcs lincludinit Dcnrcc,otton) 
Total Onenlling Exacnscs 

NONOPERATING EXl'ENSES: (Fun<tlon 9900) 
lnlcn:st 
Loss on Dimosuion of AsScls 
Total Nononautin1t Exacnscs 

Tra,uf,rs Ou1: (Funcrlon 9 100) 
To Genctal Fund 
To Debi Servic:<e funds 
To Capilll PrcJcets Fwids 
To Srxrinl Revenue Funds 
lnlcrfund Transfcu (ln1omal Scn·,c:,, funds Onl_tl 
To Permanent funds 
To EnlOlllriSC Funds 
To1al Tninsfcrs Oul 

Ne1 Po1i1ion. June Jo, 2017 

TOTAL OPERA TING £.\'.PESSES, NONOPERA TING 
E.XPENSES, TRA"ISFERS OUT AND NET POSITION 

ESE 139 

raec 1,J 

711 712 713 7U 715 731 791 
Account Tolals Self-Insurance Sclf-lnsurancr Sclf-lnsurunce Self-Insurance Self-lnswunce Consor1iwn Other lnlemal 
Number Pmwruns SCJVice 

3481 

3482 
3484 
3489 

3430 
3440 

3495 
3740 
3780 

3610 
3620 
3630 
3640 
3650 
3660 
3690 
3600 
2880 

Objcc1 

IOU 
200 
JOO 
400 
,oo 
600 
700 

720 

810 

910 
920 
930 
940 
950 --
960 
990 

9700 
2780 


